
PORT HILLS U16 RACES 2025 

 

2K RACE 

 

Place First name Last name Gender 
M/F 

Age 
group 
Under… 

Club 
 

Time 
 

1 Jonty Walker M 12 Don Greig RS 7:12 

2 Oscar Smith M 12 Christchurch Avon 7:14 

3 Joshua Kreft M 12 Papanui Toc H 7:21 

4 Sam Freeman M 12 Sumner 7:29 

5 Jack Forrester M 12 Community runner 7:31 

6 Frans Faber F 12 Community runner 7:32 

7 Cameron Robertson M 10 Papanui Toc H 7:34 

8 Blake Tangney M 12 Community runner 7:37 

9 Monty Fox M 12 Community runner 7:38 

10 Magnus Crabbe M 12 Port Hills 7:41 

11 McKenna John F 12 Christchurch Avon 7:42 

12 Frank Shield M 12 Community runner 7:43 

13 Casey Wealleans M 12 Community runner 7:49 

14 Isaac Dowle M 12 Awatea 7:53 

15 Noah Clark M 12 Christchurch Avon 7:54 

16 Beckett Sumner M 12 Community runner 7:56 

17 Hunter Balance M 12 Community runner 7:58 

18 Max Bayley M 12 Community runner 7:59 

19 Annabelle Hadfield-Madl F 12 Awatea 8:01 

20 Charlotte Robertson F 12 Papanui Toc H 8:03 

21 Isla Foley F 12 Papanui Toc H 8:06 

22 Carter Baird M 12 Christchurch Avon 8:15 

23 Havel Stewart M 12 Community runner 8:15 

24 Erin Logan F 12 Community runner 8:17 

25 Rosie Beaven F 12 Community runner 8:21 

26 Mann Dhaliwal M 12 New Brighton Olympic 8:15 

27 Alex Brown M 10 Sumner 8:24 



28 Annabel ? F 12 Community runner 8:28 

29 Jeremy Harvet M 12 Christchurch Avon 8:31 

30 Carter McLeod M 12 Community runner 8:32 

31 Lochie Harrison M 12 Community runner 8:32 

32 Alika Langford F 12 Community runner 8:37 

33 Addison Livingstone F 12 Papanui Toc H 8:38 

34 Arthur Bedford M 12 Port Hills 8:40 

35 Sophie Barlow F 12 Community runner 8:42 

36 Ariana Wyatt F 12 Community runner 8:43 

37 Riley Tangney F 10 Papanui Toc H 8:45 

38 Amelia Patterson F 12 Port Hills 8:48 

39 Camilla Cherry F 12 Christchurch Avon 8:54 

40 Alicia Elford-Goile F 12 Port Hills 8:57 

41 Zoe Cook F 10 Christchurch Avon 9:01 

42 Hunter Wearne M 12 New Brighton Olympic 9:11 

43 Reuben Pratten M 12 Papanui Toc H 9:12 

44 Laurien Moreels F 12 Port Hills 9:15 

45 George Beaven M 10 Community runner 9:18 

46 Millie Livingstone F 12 Papanui Toc H 9:19 

47 James Bayliss M 10 Awatea 9:24 

48 Liam Williams M 12 Christchurch Avon 9:31 

49 Alexandra Withers F 12 Community runner 9:31 

50 Luke Homewood M 8 Awatea 9:33 

51 Ethan Domenech-Beltran M 10 Port Hills 9:34 

52 Isabelle Allpress F 12 Community runner 9:35 

53 Charlie McCracken M 10 Awatea 9:35 

54 Jasper Boulton M 10 Christchurch Avon 9:37 

55 Lachlan Batson M 12 Port Hills 9:40 

56 Benjamin Arndt M 10 Christchurch Avon 9:59 

57 Jai Vertogen M 10 Christchurch Avon 10:19 

58 Cora Nuttall F 12 Port Hills 10:37 

59 Ashleigh McGillivray F 10 Awatea 10:52 



60 Felix Murphy M 12 Port Hills 11:01 

61 Keys Zhaoqiu F 12 Awatea 11:01 

 

 

2K race:  Girls – combined age groups 

 

Place First name Last name Age 
group 
Under… 

Club 
 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Frans Faber 12 Community runner 7:32 

2 McKenna John 12 Christchurch Avon 7:42 

3 Annabelle Hadfield-Madl 12 Awatea 8:01 

4 Charlotte Robertson 12 Papanui Toc H 8:03 

5 Isla Foley 12 Papanui Toc H 8:06 

6 Erin Logan 12 Community runner 8:17 

7 Rosie Beaven 12 Community runner 8:21 

8 Annabel ? 12 Community runner 8:28 

9 Alika Langford 12 Community runner 8:37 

10 Addison Livingstone 12 Papanui Toc H 8:38 

11 Sophie Barlow 12 Community runner 8:42 

12 Ariana Wyatt 12 Community runner 8:43 

13 Riley Tangney 10 Papanui Toc H 8:45 

14 Amelia Patterson 12 Port Hills 8:48 

15 Camilla Cherry 12 Christchurch Avon 8:54 

16 Alicia Elford-Goile 12 Port Hills 8:57 

17 Zoe Cook 10 Christchurch Avon 9:01 

18 Laurien Moreels 12 Port Hills 9:15 

19 Millie Livingstone 12 Papanui Toc H 9:19 

20 Alexandra Withers 12 Community runner 9:31 

21 Isabelle Allpress 12 Community runner 9:35 

22 Cora Nuttall 12 Port Hills 10:37 

23 Ashleigh McGillivray 10 Awatea 10:52 

24 Keys Zhaoqiu 12 Awatea 11:01 

 

 



2K race:  Girls – by age group 

 

Girls U10 

 

Place First name Last name Club 
 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Riley Tangney Papanui Toc H 8:45 

2 Zoe Cook Christchurch Avon 9:01 

3 Ashleigh McGillivray Awatea 10:52 

 

 

Girls U12 

 

Place First name Last name Club 
 

Time 
 

1 Frans Faber Community runner 7:32 

2 McKenna John Christchurch Avon 7:42 

3 Annabelle Hadfield-Madl Awatea 8:01 

4 Charlotte Robertson Papanui Toc H 8:03 

5 Isla Foley Papanui Toc H 8:06 

6 Erin Logan Community runner 8:17 

7 Rosie Beaven Community runner 8:21 

8 Annabel ? Community runner 8:28 

9 Alika Langford Community runner 8:37 

10 Addison Livingstone Papanui Toc H 8:38 

11 Sophie Barlow Community runner 8:42 

12 Ariana Wyatt Community runner 8:43 

13 Amelia Patterson Port Hills 8:48 

14 Camilla Cherry Christchurch Avon 8:54 

15 Alicia Elford-Goile Port Hills 8:57 

16 Laurien Moreels Port Hills 9:15 

17 Millie Livingstone Papanui Toc H 9:19 

18 Alexandra Withers Community runner 9:31 

19 Isabelle Allpress Community runner 9:35 

20 Cora Nuttall Port Hills 10:37 



21 Keys Zhaoqiu Awatea 11:01 

 

 

2K race:  Boys – combined age groups 

 

Place First name Last name Age 
group 
Under… 

Club 
 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Jonty Walker 12 Don Greig RS 7:12 

2 Oscar Smith 12 Christchurch Avon 7:14 

3 Joshua Kreft 12 Papanui Toc H 7:21 

4 Sam Freeman 12 Sumner 7:29 

5 Jack Forrester 12 Community runner 7:31 

6 Cameron Robertson 10 Papanui Toc H 7:34 

7 Blake Tangney 12 Community runner 7:37 

8 Monty Fox 12 Community runner 7:38 

9 Magnus Crabbe 12 Port Hills 7:41 

10 Frank Shield 12 Community runner 7:43 

11 Casey Wealleans 12 Community runner 7:49 

12 Isaac Dowle 12 Awatea 7:53 

13 Noah Clark 12 Christchurch Avon 7:54 

14 Beckett Sumner 12 Community runner 7:56 

15 Hunter Balance 12 Community runner 7:58 

16 Max Bayley 12 Community runner 7:59 

17 Carter Baird 12 Christchurch Avon 8:15 

18 Havel Stewart 12 Community runner 8:15 

19 Mann Dhaliwal 12 New Brighton Olympic 8:15 

20 Alex Brown 10 Sumner 8:24 

21 Jeremy Harvet 12 Christchurch Avon 8:31 

22 Carter McLeod 12 Community runner 8:32 

23 Lochie Harrison 12 Community runner 8:32 

24 Arthur Bedford 12 Port Hills 8:40 

25 Hunter Wearne 12 New Brighton Olympic 9:11 

26 Reuben Pratten 12 Papanui Toc H 9:12 



27 George Beaven 10 Community runner 9:18 

28 James Bayliss 10 Awatea 9:24 

29 Liam Williams 12 Christchurch Avon 9:31 

30 Luke Homewood 8 Awatea 9:33 

31 Ethan Domenech-Beltran 10 Port Hills 9:34 

32 Charlie McCracken 10 Awatea 9:35 

33 Jasper Boulton 10 Christchurch Avon 9:37 

34 Lachlan Batson 12 Port Hills 9:40 

35 Benjamin Arndt 10 Christchurch Avon 9:59 

36 Jai Vertogen 10 Christchurch Avon 10:19 

37 Felix Murphy 12 Port Hills 11:01 

 

 

2K race: Boys – by age group 

 

Boys U8 

 

Place First name Last name Club 
 

Time 
 

1 Luke Homewood Awatea 9:33 

 

 

Boys U10 

 

Place First name Last name Club 
 

Time 
 

1 Cameron Robertson Papanui Toc H 7:34 

2 Alex Brown Sumner 8:24 

3 George Beaven Community runner 9:18 

4 James Bayliss Awatea 9:24 

5 Ethan Domenech-Beltran Port Hills 9:34 

6 Charlie McCracken Awatea 9:35 

7 Jasper Boulton Christchurch Avon 9:37 

8 Benjamin Arndt Christchurch Avon 9:59 

9 Jai Vertogen Christchurch Avon 10:19 

 

 



Boys U12 

 

Place First name Last name Club Time 
 

1 Jonty Walker Don Greig RS 7:12 

2 Oscar Smith Christchurch Avon 7:14 

3 Joshua Kreft Papanui Toc H 7:21 

4 Sam Freeman Sumner 7:29 

5 Jack Forrester Community runner 7:31 

6 Blake Tangney Community runner 7:37 

7 Monty Fox Community runner 7:38 

8 Magnus Crabbe Port Hills 7:41 

9 Frank Shield Community runner 7:43 

10 Casey Wealleans Community runner 7:49 

11 Isaac Dowle Awatea 7:53 

12 Noah Clark Christchurch Avon 7:54 

13 Beckett Sumner Community runner 7:56 

14 Hunter Balance Community runner 7:58 

15 Max Bayley Community runner 7:59 

16 Carter Baird Christchurch Avon 8:15 

17 Havel Stewart Community runner 8:15 

18 Mann Dhaliwal New Brighton Olympic 8:15 

19 Jeremy Harvet Christchurch Avon 8:31 

20 Carter McLeod Community runner 8:32 

21 Lochie Harrison Community runner 8:32 

22 Arthur Bedford Port Hills 8:40 

23 Hunter Wearne New Brighton Olympic 9:11 

24 Reuben Pratten Papanui Toc H 9:12 

25 Liam Williams Christchurch Avon 9:31 

26 Lachlan Batson Port Hills 9:40 

27 Felix Murphy Port Hills 11:01 

 



PORT HILLS U16 RACES 2025 

 

3K RACE 

 

Place First name Last name 
Gender 

M/F 

Age 
group 
Under… 

Club 
 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Luke Angland M 16 Selwyn 9:44 

2 Jacob Radcliffe  M 14 Christchurch Avon 10:23 

3 Remi De Monchy M 16 Christchurch Avon 10:30 

4 Sascha Mitchell  F 16 Port Hills 10:31 

5 Kobe Ford M 14 Christchurch Avon 10:49 

6 Logan Angland M 14 Selwyn 10:58 

7 Connor Surrey M 14 Community runner 11:01 

8 Jack Straker M 16 Christchurch Avon 11:02 

9 Mitchell Fairbairn M 14 Phoenix 11:03 

10 Eli Patterson M 14 Port Hills 11:06 

11 Nate Bennetts M 14 Christchurch Avon 11:08 

12 Jack Savage M 16 Community runner 11:09 

13 Stanley Savage M 14 Community runner 11:10 

14 Isaac Cooper M 14 Phoenix 11:11 

15 Oscar Currie M 14 Community runner 11:14 

16 Milla Boulton F 16 Christchurch Avon 11:15 

17 Maclane Gordon F 16 Port Hills 11:18 

18 Luca Cropper M 14 Community runner 11:23 

19 Harry Cushman M 14 Community runner 11:24 

20 Lewis Mansfield M 14 Community runner 11:25 

21 Tayla Ford F 16 Christchurch Avon 11:36 

22 Mario Domenech-Beltran M 14 Port Hills 11:37 

23 Laura Stoney F 14 Community runner 11:37 

24 Isla Smyllie F 14 Port Hills 11:38 

25 James Faber M 14 Community runner 11:40 

26 Liam Clark M 16 Christchurch Avon 11:44 

27 Haon Kang M 14 Christchurch Avon 11:51 



28 Jacob Smith M 14 Awatea 11:55 

29 Logan Williams M 14 Christchurch Avon 11:57 

30 Leo Allen M 14 Community runner 12:07 

31 Honor Boulton F 14 Christchurch Avon 12:08 

32 Charlie Langford M 14 Community runner 12:29 

33 Angel Shaw F 16 Christchurch Avon 12:38 

34 Kylie Beaven F 14 Community runner 12:39 

35 Holly Smith F 14 Port Hills 12:45 

36 Paige Ginders F 14 Awatea 13:11 

37 Alexis Robertson F 14 Papanui Toc H 13:21 

38 Hollie Molloy F 14 Port Hills 13:25 

39 Xavier Murphy M 14 Port Hills 13:44 

40 Chloe Beaven F 16 Community runner 13:53 

41 Sophia Foley F 14 Papanui Toc H 14:24 

42 Myla Clarke-van Notten F 14 Community runner 14:36 

43 Dean Mahaworamakorn M 16 Community runner 14:48 

44 Beth Wilhelm F 16 North Canterbury 15:29 

45 Paige Batson F 14 Port Hills 15:57 

46 Isaac Brewster * M 16 New Brighton Olympic 18:37 

 

* Para athlete 
 

  



3K race:  Girls – combined age groups 

 

Place First name Last name 
Age 

group 
Under… 

Club 
 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Sascha Mitchell  16 Port Hills 10:31 

2 Milla Boulton 16 Christchurch Avon 11:15 

3 Maclane Gordon 16 Port Hills 11:18 

4 Tayla Ford 16 Christchurch Avon 11:36 

5 Laura Stoney 14 Community runner 11:37 

6 Isla Smyllie 14 Port Hills 11:38 

7 Honor Boulton 14 Christchurch Avon 12:08 

8 Angel Shaw 16 Christchurch Avon 12:38 

9 Kylie Beaven 14 Community runner 12:39 

10 Holly Smith 14 Port Hills 12:45 

11 Paige Ginders 14 Awatea 13:11 

12 Alexis Robertson 14 Papanui Toc H 13:21 

13 Hollie Molloy 14 Port Hills 13:25 

14 Chloe Beaven 16 Community runner 13:53 

15 Sophia Foley 14 Papanui Toc H 14:24 

16 Myla Clarke-van Notten 14 Community runner 14:36 

17 Beth Wilhelm 16 North Canterbury 15:29 

18 Paige Batson 14 Port Hills 15:57 

 

3K race:  Girls – by age group 

 

Girls U14 

 

Place First name Last name 
Club 

 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Laura Stoney Community runner 11:37 

2 Isla Smyllie Port Hills 11:38 



3 Honor Boulton Christchurch Avon 12:08 

4 Kylie Beaven Community runner 12:39 

5 Holly Smith Port Hills 12:45 

6 Paige Ginders Awatea 13:11 

7 Alexis Robertson Papanui Toc H 13:21 

8 Hollie Molloy Port Hills 13:25 

9 Sophia Foley Papanui Toc H 14:24 

10 Myla Clarke-van Notten Community runner 14:36 

11 Paige Batson Port Hills 15:57 

 

Girls U16 

 

Place First name Last name 
Club 

 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Sascha Mitchell  Port Hills 10:31 

2 Milla Boulton Christchurch Avon 11:15 

3 Maclane Gordon Port Hills 11:18 

4 Tayla Ford Christchurch Avon 11:36 

5 Angel Shaw Christchurch Avon 12:38 

6 Chloe Beaven Community runner 13:53 

7 Beth Wilhelm North Canterbury 15:29 

 

3K race:  Boys – combined age groups 

 

Place First name Last name 
Age 

group 
Under… 

Club 
 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Luke Angland 16 Selwyn 9:44 

2 Jacob Radcliffe  14 Christchurch Avon 10:23 

3 Remi De Monchy 16 Christchurch Avon 10:30 

4 Kobe Ford 14 Christchurch Avon 10:49 

5 Logan Angland 14 Selwyn 10:58 



6 Connor Surrey 14 Community runner 11:01 

7 Jack Straker 16 Christchurch Avon 11:02 

8 Mitchell Fairbairn 14 Phoenix 11:03 

9 Eli Patterson 14 Port Hills 11:06 

10 Nate Bennetts 14 Christchurch Avon 11:08 

11 Jack Savage 16 Community runner 11:09 

12 Stanley Savage 14 Community runner 11:10 

13 Isaac Cooper 14 Phoenix 11:11 

14 Oscar Currie 14 Community runner 11:14 

15 Luca Cropper 14 Community runner 11:23 

16 Harry Cushman 14 Community runner 11:24 

17 Lewis Mansfield 14 Community runner 11:25 

18 Mario Domenech-Beltran 14 Port Hills 11:37 

19 James Faber 14 Community runner 11:40 

20 Liam Clark 16 Christchurch Avon 11:44 

21 Haon Kang 14 Christchurch Avon 11:51 

22 Jacob Smith 14 Awatea 11:55 

23 Logan Williams 14 Christchurch Avon 11:57 

24 Leo Allen 14 Community runner 12:07 

25 Charlie Langford 14 Community runner 12:29 

26 Xavier Murphy 14 Port Hills 13:44 

27 Dean Mahaworamakorn 16 Community runner 14:48 

28 Isaac Brewster * 16 New Brighton Olympic 18:37 

 

* Para athlete 
 

  



 

3K race: Boys – by age group 

 

Boys U14 

 

Place First name Last name 
Club 

 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Jacob Radcliffe  Christchurch Avon 10:23 

2 Kobe Ford Christchurch Avon 10:49 

3 Logan Angland Selwyn 10:58 

4 Connor Surrey Community runner 11:01 

5 Mitchell Fairbairn Phoenix 11:03 

6 Eli Patterson Port Hills 11:06 

7 Nate Bennetts Christchurch Avon 11:08 

8 Stanley Savage Community runner 11:10 

9 Isaac Cooper Phoenix 11:11 

10 Oscar Currie Community runner 11:14 

11 Luca Cropper Community runner 11:23 

12 Harry Cushman Community runner 11:24 

13 Lewis Mansfield Community runner 11:25 

14 Mario Domenech-Beltran Port Hills 11:37 

15 James Faber Community runner 11:40 

16 Haon Kang Christchurch Avon 11:51 

17 Jacob Smith Awatea 11:55 

18 Logan Williams Christchurch Avon 11:57 

19 Leo Allen Community runner 12:07 

20 Charlie Langford Community runner 12:29 

21 Xavier Murphy Port Hills 13:44 

 

  



 

Boys U16 

 

Place First name Last name 
Club 

 
 

Time 
 
 

1 Luke Angland Selwyn 9:44 

2 Remi De Monchy Christchurch Avon 10:30 

3 Jack Straker Christchurch Avon 11:02 

4 Jack Savage Community runner 11:09 

5 Liam Clark Christchurch Avon 11:44 

6 Dean Mahaworamakorn Community runner 14:48 

7 Isaac Brewster * New Brighton Olympic 18:37 

 

* Para athlete 
 

 


